South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 25, 2024, 11:43:35 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S 0405 General Bill, By Bryan, Passailaigue and T.H. Pope

A Bill to amend Section 2-15-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the membership of the Legislative Audit
Council, so as to permit designees of ex officio members of the Council to serve in place of the ex officio members; to amend
Section 2-15-50, relating to the definition of "state agency" and "audit", so as to revise the definition of "audit"; to amend
Section 2-15-60, relating to the duties of the Audit Council, so as to revise these duties including revision of when the Council
is required to conduct an audit; and to amend Section 2-15-100, relating to the priority of requests to the Audit Council, so as to
revise this priority.

02/21/89
02/21/89
04/04/89
01/18/90
01/25/90
01/31/90

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on General SJ-4

Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable General SJ-27
Special order SJ-21

Remove from special order; replace with companion H.3811

Recommitted to Committee on General SJ-22

Page 1 of 1



