South Carolina Legislature

May 25, 2024, 11:43:35 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S 0405 General Bill, By Bryan, Passailaigue and T.H. Pope

A Bill to amend Section 2-15-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the membership of the Legislative Audit Council, so as to permit designees of ex officio members of the Council to serve in place of the ex officio members; to amend Section 2-15-50, relating to the definition of "state agency" and "audit", so as to revise the definition of "audit"; to amend Section 2-15-60, relating to the duties of the Audit Council, so as to revise these duties including revision of when the Council is required to conduct an audit; and to amend Section 2-15-100, relating to the priority of requests to the Audit Council, so as to revise this priority.

02/21/89	Senate	introduced and read first time SJ-4
02/21/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-4
04/04/89	Senate	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable General SJ-27
01/18/90	Senate	Special order SJ-21
01/25/90	Senate	Remove from special order; replace with companion H.3811
01/31/90	Senate	Recommitted to Committee on General SJ-22